TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Atronic International Casino Technology Distribution GmbH		09/06/2005	CORPORATION: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Atronic International GmbH	
Street Address:	Borsigstrasse 26	
City:	Lubbecke	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-32312	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2358242	PIRATES COVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)425-5288

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: tmdocketny@kenyon.com
Correspondent Name: Joseph F. Nicholson, Esq.

Address Line 1: One Broadway

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Joseph F. Nicholson, Esq.

Address Line 1: One Broadway

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph F. Nicholson, Esq.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003165 FRAME: 0672

900032829

Signature:	/Joseph F. Nicholson/
Date:	09/27/2005
Total Attachments: 0	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003165 FRAME: 0673

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 003165 FRAME: 0674

RECORDED: 09/27/2005